

Robin I. Gomez, City Manager, City of Clarkston 678.409.9683, rgomez@cityofclarkston.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## City of Clarkston 2019 Millage Adoption and Notice of Property Tax Increase

(Clarkston, GA)— The Governing Authority of the City of Clarkston has tentatively adopted a 2019 millage rate which will require an increase in the property taxes of 19.63 percent.

The Mayor and Council of the City of Clarkston will hold three (3) public hearings to discuss and take public comment on the proposed 2019 millage rate. The City Council has proposed and advertised the proposed rate of 15.89 mills, which is an increase of 2.607 mills over the rollback rate, of 13.283.

The first public hearing will be held on Tuesday, June 25, 2019 at 10:00am in the Clarkston Council Room, 3921 Church Street, Clarkston, GA 30021.

The second public hearing will be held on Tuesday, June 25, 2019 at 6:30pm in the Clarkston Council Room, 3921 Church Street, Clarkston, GA 30021.

The final public hearing will be held at the Clarkston City Hall on July 2 at 7:00PM, during the regular Council Meeting, in the Council Room, 3921 Church Street, Clarkston, GA 30021. The Clarkston City Council will vote to adopt the 2019 Millage Rate directly following the final Public Hearing. All concerned residents are invited to the public hearings.